policy will be made at the discretion of our board of directors and will depend on a number of factors, including future earnings, capital
requirements, financial conditions, future prospects, contractual restrictions and covenants and other factors that our board of directors may
deem relevant.

49

Edgar Filing: SUPERNUS PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 424B4

73

Table of Contents

  CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and capitalization as of September 30, 2012:

�
on an actual basis; and

�
on a pro forma basis to reflect our receipt of the estimated net proceeds from our sale of 6,000,000 shares of common stock
offered hereby at the offering price of $8.00 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us.

You should read this table in conjunction with the sections of this prospectus entitled "Selected Consolidated Financial Data" and
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and with our consolidated financial statements and
related notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

Actual Pro Forma
(unaudited)

(in thousands, except
share

and per share
information)

Balance Sheet Data:
Unrestricted cash and cash equivalents and marketable securities $ 62,472 $ 107,187
Restricted cash and cash equivalents and marketable securities 275 275

Debt outstanding $ 25,606 $ 25,606
Stockholders' equity:
Series A convertible preferred stock, $0.001 par value � 65,000,000 shares authorized, 0 shares issued and
outstanding, actual � �
Common stock, $0.001 par value � 130,000,000 shares authorized, 24,466,049 shares issued and
outstanding; and 130,000,000 shares authorized, 30,466,049 shares issued and outstanding, pro forma 24 30
Additional paid-in capital 97,378 142,087
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (29) (29)
Accumulated deficit (72,742) (72,742)

Total stockholders' equity 24,631 69,346

Total capitalization $ 50,237 $ 94,952

The table above does not include:

�
574,820 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of September 30, 2012 at a weighted
average exercise price of $4.89 per share;

�
2,391,750 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2012 Equity Incentive Plan;

�
250,000 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2012 Employee Stock Purchase Plan;

�

Edgar Filing: SUPERNUS PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 424B4

74

49,137 shares of common stock issued in October 2012 upon the cashless net exercise of lender warrants with an exercise
price of $4.00 per share;